COMRES

JEWISH NEWS - JANUARY 2018 POLLING
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Hezbollah Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 17th-18th January 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.1 In 2008 the British Government designated Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, meaning it can apply sanctions such as having
property seized. Later this month, MPs in the House of Commons will debate whether to extend this designation to cover Hezbollah's political wing
too. The EU also currently designates only Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, while Saudi Arabia, Egypt and the UAE (plus several
other countries) designate all of Hezbollah as a terrorist organisation, and most recently the Mayor of London Sadiq Khan called for the UK Government
to extend this designation to Hezbollah's political wing. In light of this, would you support or oppose the UK extending this designation to Hezbollah's
political wing?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2039 1021 1018 229 323 322 366 304 495 552 688 799 579 574 355 531 250 793

Weighted base 2039 995 1044 228 351 328 363 300 470 579 691 769 546 568 420 505 285 889

NET: Support 902 522 380 74 125 115 189 153 245 200 304 399 261 255 184 203 116 408
44% 52% 36% 32% 36% 35% 52% 51% 52% 34% 44% 52% 48% 45% 44% 40% 41% 46%

Support strongly 421 263 158 29 57 42 84 72 137 86 126 209 115 111 99 96 48 179
21% 26% 15% 13% 16% 13% 23% 24% 29% 15% 18% 27% 21% 19% 24% 19% 17% 20%

Support 481 259 222 45 69 73 105 81 108 114 178 189 146 145 84 107 68 229
24% 26% 21% 20% 20% 22% 29% 27% 23% 20% 26% 25% 27% 25% 20% 21% 24% 26%

Oppose 141 86 56 15 25 24 27 13 38 40 50 50 47 38 29 27 14 66
7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7%

Oppose strongly 65 40 25 11 9 9 6 11 19 20 15 30 24 19 10 11 9 28
3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

NET: Oppose 206 126 81 26 34 33 33 24 56 61 66 80 71 58 39 38 23 94
10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11%

Don't know 931 347 583 128 191 180 141 123 168 319 322 291 214 255 197 265 147 387

46% 35% 56% 56% 54% 55% 39% 41% 36% 55% 47% 38% 39% 45% 47% 52% 51% 44%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.1 In 2008 the British Government designated Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, meaning it can apply sanctions such as having
property seized. Later this month, MPs in the House of Commons will debate whether to extend this designation to cover Hezbollah's political wing
too. The EU also currently designates only Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, while Saudi Arabia, Egypt and the UAE (plus several
other countries) designate all of Hezbollah as a terrorist organisation, and most recently the Mayor of London Sadiq Khan called for the UK Government
to extend this designation to Hezbollah's political wing. In light of this, would you support or oppose the UK extending this designation to Hezbollah's
political wing?

Base: All respondents

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
Yorkshi
re & West  East
Scot- NET: North  North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _land _Wales England _East _West side lands _lands Eastern London _East _West tian Other_ Muslim _Hindu_ Jewish _Sikh hist Other_ _None

Unweighted base 2039 199 106 1734 81 208 174 167 163 214 264 289 174 1037 134 61 15 11 4 12 31 830

Weighted base 2039 179 102 1758 86 234 171 184 153 196 271 283 179 1025 134 62 15 13 6 13 26 840

NET: Support 902 72 47 783 30 102 77 79 61 92 129 125 87 491 70 23 6 12 4 8 17 329
44%  40% 46% 45% 35% 44% 45% 43% 40% 47% 48% 44% 49% 48% 52% 37% 43% 91% 81% 62% 63% 39%

Support strongly 421 31 28 362 16 41 36 35 27 49 55 56 47 242 34 11 2 9 3 3 6 140
21% 17% 27% 21% 19% 18% 21% 19% 18% 25% 20% 20% 26% 24% 25% 17% 14% 73% 46% 26% 21% 17%

Support 481 41 19 421 14 61 41 44 34 43 74 69 40 248 36 12 4 2 2 5 11 189
24%  23% 18% 24% 16% 26% 24% 24% 22% 22% 27% 24% 22% 24% 27% 20% 29% 18% 35% 36% 42% 22%

Oppose 141 14 9 117 7 12 14 18 11 11 12 17 13 64 10 9 * - - - 1 61
7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 14% 3% - - - 5% 7%

Oppose strongly 65 6 5 54 3 9 6 6 3 5 7 6 8 39 1 1 - - - - * 25
3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 3%

NET: Oppose 206 21 15 171 11 22 20 24 14 16 20 23 22 103 12 9 * - - - 2 85
10% 12% 15% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 10% 9% 15% 3% - - - 7% 10%

Don't know 931 87 41 803 44 111 74 80 78 88 123 135 71 431 53 30 8 1 1 5 8 425

46% 48%  40% 46% 52%  47% 43% 44% 51% 45% 45% 48% 39%  42% 39%  49% 53% 9% 19% 38% 30% 51%
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Table 2

Q.1 In 2008 the British Government designated Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, meaning it can apply sanctions such as having
property seized. Later this month, MPs in the House of Commons will debate whether to extend this designation to cover Hezbollah's political wing
too. The EU also currently designates only Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, while Saudi Arabia, Egypt and the UAE (plus several
other countries) designate all of Hezbollah as a terrorist organisation, and most recently the Mayor of London Sadiq Khan called for the UK Government
to extend this designation to Hezbollah's political wing. In light of this, would you support or oppose the UK extending this designation to Hezbollah's
political wing?

Base: All respondents excl. “Don't know”

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 1106 656 450 102 144 154 210 178 318 246 364 496 346 312 194 254 122 443

Weighted base 1108 648 461 100 160 148 221 177 302 260 369 479 332 313 223 241 139 502

NET: Support 902 522 380 74 125 115 189 153 245 200 304 399 261 255 184 203 116 408
81% 81% 82% 74% 78% 78% 85% 87% 81% 7% 82% 83% 78% 82% 82% 84% 83% 81%

Support strongly 421 263 158 29 57 42 84 72 137 86 126 209 115 111 99 96 48 179
38% 41% 34% 29% 35% 28% 38% 41% 46% 33% 34% 44% 35% 35% 45% 40% 34% 36%

Support 481 259 222 45 69 73 105 81 108 114 178 189 146 145 84 107 68 229
43% 40% 48% 45% 43% 50% 47% 46% 36% 44% 48% 39% 44% 46% 38% 44% 49% 46%

Oppose 141 86 56 15 25 24 27 13 38 40 50 50 47 38 29 27 14 66
13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 16% 12% 7% 12% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13%

Oppose strongly 65 40 25 11 9 9 6 11 19 20 15 30 24 19 10 11 9 28
6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%

NET: Oppose 206 126 81 26 34 33 33 24 56 61 66 80 71 58 39 38 23 94
19% 19% 18% 26% 22% 22% 15% 13% 19% 23% 18% 17% 22% 18% 18% 16% 17% 19%
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Table 2

Q.1 In 2008 the British Government designated Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, meaning it can apply sanctions such as having
property seized. Later this month, MPs in the House of Commons will debate whether to extend this designation to cover Hezbollah's political wing
too. The EU also currently designates only Hezbollah's armed wing as a terrorist organisation, while Saudi Arabia, Egypt and the UAE (plus several
other countries) designate all of Hezbollah as a terrorist organisation, and most recently the Mayor of London Sadiq Khan called for the UK Government
to extend this designation to Hezbollah's political wing. In light of this, would you support or oppose the UK extending this designation to Hezbollah's
political wing?

Base: All respondents excl. “Don't know”

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to

Region be a member of?
Yorkshi
re & West  East
Scot- NET: North  North Humber- Mid- Mid- South South Chris- NET: Budd-
Total _land _Wales England _East _West side lands _lands Eastern London _East _West tian Other_ Muslim _Hindu_ Jewish _Sikh hist Other_ _None

Unweighted base 1106 106 61 939 37 112 99 91 82 117 144 157 100 598 76 28 6 10 3 8 21 415

Weighted base 1108 93 61 954 41 124 98 103 75 108 148 148 109 594 81 32 7 12 4 8 18 414

NET: Support 902 72 47 783 30 102 77 79 61 92 129 125 87 491 70 23 6 12 4 8 17 329
81% 78% 76% 82% 74% 83% 79% 7% 82% 85% 87% 84% 80% 83% 86% 71% 93% 100% 100% 100% 90% 79%

Support strongly 421 31 28 362 16 41 36 35 27 49 55 56 47 242 34 11 2 9 3 3 6 140
38%  33% 46% 38% 40% 33% 37% 34% 36% 45% 37% 38% 43% 41% 41% 33% 31% 80% 57% 42% 30% 34%

Support 481 41 19 421 14 61 41 44 34 43 74 69 40 248 36 12 4 2 2 5 11 189
43%  45% 30% 44% 34% 49% 42% 43% 45% 40% 50% 47% 37% 42% 45% 38% 62% 20% 43% 58% 60% 46%

Oppose 141 14 9 117 7 12 14 18 11 11 12 17 13 64 10 9 * - - - 1 61
13% 16% 15% 12% 18% 10% 15% 18% 15% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 13% 27% 7% - - - 8% 15%

Oppose strongly 65 6 5 54 3 9 6 6 3 5 7 6 8 39 1 1 - - - - * 25
6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 2% - - - - 2% 6%

NET: Oppose 206 21 15 171 11 22 20 24 14 16 20 23 22 103 12 9 * - - - 2 85
19%  22% 24% 18% 26% 17% 21% 23% 18% 15% 13% 16% 20% 17% 14% 29% 7% - - - 10% 21%
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